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3D LAND MAPPING IN MGNREGS


757   SHRI ARUN SINGH:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether continuous improvements in MGNREG Scheme since 2014 have made it effective, corruption-free and transparent; and

(b) the current status of the use of 3D land mapping technology for the progress and monitoring of MGNREGS works?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a):   Yes, Sir.

(b):   3D land mapping technology is not used for any works under Mahatma Gandhi National

Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (Mahatma Gandhi NREGS).


*******

